YouGov Survey: Election Reaction You

Sample 1133 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted November 6 - 9, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. How would you describe the mood of the country?

We're all in it together ... . 21%
It's everyone for themselves ... ... . 57%
N Ot SUNE ottt e 22%

2. As far as you know, who won the 2024 presidential election?

Kamala Harris, by alarge margin ....... ..o 1%
Kamala Harris, by a small margin ... e e 1%
Donald Trump, by @ small margin ... ... e 26%
Donald Trump, by @ large margin ... ..o e 69%
N O SUNE e e 3%

3. Just before Election Day, who did you think would win the 2024 presidential election?

Kamala Harris, by a large margin ... e 11%
Kamala Harris, by a small margin ... 29%
Donald Trump, by @ small margin ...t e 24%
Donald Trump, by @ large margin ... ..o e 22%
Ot SUNE e e 14%

4. Donald Trump is the projected winner of the 2024 presidential election. Which of the following describe how
you felt when you learned that Donald Trump won the 2024 presidential election? Select all that apply.
Among Kamala Harris voters

Sad L e 73%
o= =Y 62%
SO oo e 56%
Y 2T 56%
HOP I ESS i 56%
SNOCKE . 47%
1T 13 1= = 0 13%
None of the @bOVE ... o 3%
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5. Donald Trump is the projected winner of the 2024 presidential election. Which of the following describe how
you felt when you learned that Donald Trump won the 2024 presidential election? Select all that apply.
Among Donald Trump voters

Rl EVEA .. e e 72%
=T o] 0 69%
HOpEfUL o 59%
GratefUl 58%
I 11 1= o 54%
SUIPIISEA ..t 13%
INAI I et e e 3%
None of the @b0OVE ... o e 0%

6. If in the election for president this year the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee
was Donald Trump, would you have voted for...
Asked of registered voters

JOB Biden o e 40%
DoNald TrUMID et e 51%
Jill S EIN o 1%
Cornel WSt o 1%
L0 1 =T 1%
Fwould NOt have VOted ... e e 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e et e e e 3%

7. If Joe Biden had continued as the Democratic nominee against Donald Trump, who do you think would have
won the 2024 presidential election?

Joe Biden, by alarge margin ... ... 6%
Joe Biden, by asmall margin ... .o e 10%
Donald Trump, by @a small margin ......... ot 16%
Donald Trump, by @ large margin .........c.ouiein i 57%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e e 11%

8. Which of the following events did you closely follow news about? Select all that apply.

The final results of the presidential election ......... ... . i 58%
The debate between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump ..ot 55%
Assassination attempts on Donald Trump ... 46%
The debate between Joe Biden and Donald Trump ... ..o 43%
Donald Trump’s presidential campaign ...........oiniiii 40%
Kamala Harris’ presidential campaign ... 39%
The debate between TimWalzandJD Vance ............ ..ot 37%
Donald Trump’s criminal cases and Conviction ............c.ciiiiiiiiii i 37%
The Democratic National Convention ... ... oo 22%
Joe Biden’s presidential campaign ... ... 21%
The Republican National Convention ........... ..ot 21%
The Republican primary debates ........ ... 17%
None of the aboVe ... . o 17%
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9. How good a President do you think Donald Trump will be?

EXCEIl Nt o e e 28%
1 To o o 21%
= 13%
POOr o e 38%

10. About how many of Donald Trump’s campaign promises do you think he will be able to keep?

ALl Of M 11%
MOSt Of them o 29%
SOMeE Of them o 28%
Hardly any of them ..o 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 9%

11. About how many of Donald Trump’s campaign promises do you think he will TRY to keep?

ALl Of M 30%
MOSt Of them o e 22%
Some Of themM o e 23%
Hardly any of them ... 18%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 7%

12. Even though you didn’t vote for her, can you understand why someone would vote for Kamala Harris for
president?
Among people who voted for Donald Trump

| can understand why someone would vote for Harris ......... ... ... oo il 24%
| can’t understand why someone would vote for Harris  .............. ...l 70%
N Ot SUNE e 5%

13. Even though you didn’t vote for him, can you understand why someone would vote for Donald Trump for
president?
Among people who voted for Kamala Harris

| can understand why someone would vote for Trump ..., 26%
| can’t understand why someone would vote for Trump  ........oooiiiiiiiiii i 70%
N Ot SUME e 4%
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14. Imagine hypothetically that if you paid enough money, you could’'ve guaranteed that Kamala Haris would
win this year’s American presidential election. What is the maximum percentage of your annual post-tax family
income that you would’ve been willing to pay, knowing what you know now?

Among Harris voters

[0 82%
(0 T 0 3%
I 12 0 1%
20800 it e e e 1%
B4 i e 2%
A -00 0 it e 1%
D800 it e 1%
BT 700 e e 0%
o800 et e 0%
81000 it e e 0%
O o100 vttt e e e e 0%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 8%

15. Is the Democratic Party...

00 Iberal .. 46%
ADOUL FIgNt 25%
Not liberal enoUgn . ... e 10%
Ot SUIE e e 19%

16. Is the Republican Party...

TOO0 CONSEIVALIVE ..\ttt e e e e e e e e 35%
ADOUL FIgNt 35%
Not conservative enoUgn ... ... e 11%
N O SUNE .t e e 19%

17. In the past few years, do you think the Democratic Party has:

Become more liberal ... 49%
Stayed about the same ... ... 27%
Become less lberal ... ..o e 10%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 14%

18. In the past few years, do you think the Republican Party has:

Become mMore CONSEIVatiVe ... ..ot et e 42%
Stayed about the same ... ... 31%
Become 16SS CONSEIVatiVe . ... i 14%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e 14%
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19. Over the next few years, do you think the Democratic Party and its candidates will:

Become more liberal ... 30%
Stay about the Same ... i e 34%
Become less lberal ... ..o e 11%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e 25%

20. Over the next few years, do you think the Republican Party and its candidates will:

Become mMore CONSEIVatiVe . .......oiui i e 35%
Stay about the same ... . 38%
BeCcomE 16SS CONSEIVALIVE ... .t e e e 8%
N o) T 19%

21. Over the next few years, would you like to see the Democratic Party and its candidates:

Become more liberal ... ... 20%
Stay about the same . ... e 23%
Become less lberal ... ..o e 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 17%

22. Over the next few years, would you like to see the Republican Party and its candidates:

Become mMore CONSEIVatiVe . ...t e e 21%
Stay about the same ... . 31%
Become 16SS CONSEIVatiVe ... i 31%
N Ot SUIE it e e e e e 17%

23. When, if ever, do you think the U.S. will elect a female president?

Within the NexXt 5 years ... i e 8%
WIthin 5-10 YEarS ..o et e e 25%
More than 10 years from NOW ... . i i e 22%
NV 12%
N Ot SUME . e 33%

24. Which better describes your opinion?

I hope the United States will elect a female president in my lifetime ...................... 42%
It doesn’t matter to me if the United States elects a female president in my lifetime ...... 50%
N O SUNE o e e 8%

25. How important do you think it is for women to be represented in politics?

Ny IMP O ANt . 53%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 26%
NOt Very IMportant .. ... e 10%
Not at all Important . ... 5%

N[0} =T = 5%
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26. How much do you think most men respect women in political roles?

NIy MUCKH L 14%
SOMEWN AL . e 35%
NOtVEry MUCH .. 31%
NOt At all o e 11%
N0 =T U 8%

27. In the past 15 years, do you think women in politics have become:

MUCh MOre resSpeCtEd ... . e 22%
Somewhat MOore reSPECted  ........iuii it e 39%
Somewhat €SS reSPECIEd .. ... . e 10%
MUCH 1€SS reSPECIEA ...ttt e e 6%
Not much has changed . ... e 13%
N O SUNE .t e 10%

28. If Donald Trump is president and Congress passes a law banning abortion nationwide, do you think he would
sign it?

D (== 53%
N O ot 27%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 20%

29. Do you think the Trump administration...

Will be largely free of major scandals ...t 22%
Will have a major scandal Or tWO ... ..o i e 21%
Will have many major scandals ...........ooieiniiiii e 38%
Ot SUNE e e 19%

30. How concerned are you about the potential for conflicts of interest for Donald Trump?

RV = VA 0] o= 4 1= 35%
Somewhat CONCEINEd . ... . e 17%
NO VEry CONCEIMEA ...ttt e e 16%
Notconcerned at all ... i i e 22%
1N o) =T U 11%

31. Do you think the Biden administration...

Was largely free of major scandals ............ i 28%
Had a major scandal Or tWO ... oo e 31%
Had many major scandals .........c.ouiiiiini e 31%
N O SUNE . e 10%
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32. How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?

Somewhat  Not very Not likely Prefer not
Very likely likely likely at all Not sure to say
The U.S. will no longer be a
global superpower 20% 23% 20% 23% 14% 1%
The U.S. will no longer be a
democracy 18% 21% 18% 29% 14% 2%
There will be a total
economic collapse 17% 27% 22% 20% 12% 1%
There will be a total
breakdown of law and
order 15% 23% 26% 23% 13% 1%
There will be a civil war 10% 23% 25% 25% 15% 3%
Interviewing Dates November 6 - 9, 2024
Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-

sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Commu-
nity Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was estimated
to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party identification is the
respondent’s most recent answer given prior to November 1, 2022,
and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (33% Demo-
cratic, 31% Republican). The weights range from 0.052 to 5.095, with
a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.841.

Number of respondents 1133

Margin of error =+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 82 questions not reported.
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1. National Mood
How would you describe the mood of the country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
We're all in it together 21% 28% 15% 24% 26% 17% 20% 22% 19% 23% 14%
It's everyone for
themselves 57% 54% 60% 61% 50% 61% 55% 56% 63% 61% 54%
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 15% 25% 21% 25% 22% 18% 16% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (503) (629) (240) (217) (390) (285) (715) (143) (150) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
We're all in it together 21% 19% 13% 34% 14% 32% 24% 20% 17% 21% 18% 26% 18%
It's everyone for
themselves 57% 61% 68% 40% 69% 41% 55% 58% 60% 59% 59% 55% 58%
Not sure 22% 20% 19% 27% 17% 27% 21% 22% 23% 20% 23% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (405)  (410) (317)  (486) (411) (415) (373) (243) (207) (234) (436)  (255)
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2. Winner - Harris v Trump
As far as you know, who won the 2024 presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris, by a large
margin 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Kamala Harris, by a small
margin 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Donald Trump, by a small
margin 26% 25% 26% 27% 24% 24% 28% 23% 35% 24% 33%
Donald Trump, by a large
margin 69% 69% 68% 65% 66% 72% 71% 74% 55% 64% 58%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 0% 1% 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,132) (503) (629) (240) (218) (389) (285) (714) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris, by a large
margin 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Kamala Harris, by a small
margin 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Donald Trump, by a small
margin 26% 43% 19% 14% 42% 13% 27% 23% 29% 26% 27% 26% 24%
Donald Trump, by a large
margin 69% 48% 74% 86% 50% 86% 67% 70% 70% 71% 67% 70% 66%
Not sure 3% 4% 6% 0% 4% 1% 4% 4% 0% 3% 2% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (404) (411) (317) (486) (411) (416) (373) (242) (207) (233) (437) (255)
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3. Expected Winner Before Election - Harris v Trump
Just before Election Day, who did you think would win the 2024 presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris, by a large
margin 11% 8% 14% 12% 12% 11% 11% 8% 19% 22% 9%
Kamala Harris, by a small
margin 29% 26% 32% 32% 33% 26% 26% 30% 28% 25% 24%
Donald Trump, by a small
margin 24% 30% 18% 20% 21% 26% 28% 27% 15% 13% 24%
Donald Trump, by a large
margin 22% 24% 19% 24% 20% 23% 20% 21% 20% 24% 25%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 14% 14% 13% 18% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (503) (630) (240) (218) (390) (285) (715) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris, by a large
margin 11% 26% % 2% 22% 1% 15% 11% 5% 10% 11% 11% 15%
Kamala Harris, by a small
margin 29% 46% 25% 15% 52% 11% 23% 29% 39% 34% 29% 27% 28%
Donald Trump, by a small
margin 24% 14% 21% 37% 12% 39% 22% 23% 33% 26% 26% 21% 25%
Donald Trump, by a large
margin 22% 5% 26% 35% 3% 37% 23% 24% 15% 17% 19% 26% 20%
Not sure 14% 10% 21% 11% 12% 13% 17% 13% 9% 14% 16% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (405) (411) (317) (487) (411) (416) (373) (243) (207) (234) (437) (255)
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4. Harris Supporters React to Election Outcome

You

Donald Trump is the projected winner of the 2024 presidential election. Which of the following describe how you felt when you learned that Donald Trump

won the 2024 presidential election? Select all that apply.
Among Kamala Harris voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Sad 73% 58% 84% * 1% 71% 7% 82% * * *
Scared 62% 43% 74% * 55% 66% 60% 70% * * *
Sick 56% 39% 67% * 45% 66% 53% 64% * * *
Angry 56% 40% 67% * 46% 61% 53% 62% * * %
Hopeless 56% 39% 67% * 54% 57% 48% 63% * * *
Shocked 47% 36% 54% * 40% 49% 50% 50% * * *
Indifferent 13% 21% 7% * 20% 14% 8% % * * *
None of the above 3% 5% 2% * 4% 1% 2% 3% * * *
Unweighted N (488) (184) (304) (95) (110) (162) (121) (281) (82) (68) (57)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Sad 73% 74% 74% * 73% * 65% 74% 83% * * 68% 79%
Scared 62% 62% 65% * 61% * 54% 65% 68% * * 56% 64%
Sick 56% 57% 62% * 56% * 45% 57% 65% * * 56% 61%
Angry 56% 57% 58% * 55% * 52% 55% 58% * * 52% 60%
Hopeless 56% 57% 59% * 55% * 50% 57% 59% * * 55% 54%
Shocked 47% 49% 43% * 46% * 47% 45% 46% * * 50% 56%
Indifferent 13% 12% 12% * 13% * 11% 16% 9% * * 18% 9%
None of the above 3% 3% 2% * 3% * 4% 3% 2% * * 4% 4%
Unweighted N (488) (339) (129) (20) (487) (0) (157) (174) (122) (91) (91) (182) (124)




YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

5. Trump Supporters React to Election Outcome

You

Donald Trump is the projected winner of the 2024 presidential election. Which of the following describe how you felt when you learned that Donald Trump

won the 2024 presidential election? Select all that apply.
Among Donald Trump voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Relieved 2% 67% 7% * * 79% 68% 73% * * *
Happy 69% 67% 70% * * 66% 69% 69% * * *
Hopeful 59% 53% 65% * * 63% 51% 60% * * *
Grateful 58% 53% 63% * * 60% 58% 59% * * *
Thrilled 54% 51% 57% * * 56% 61% 56% * * *
Surprised 13% 16% 9% * * 14% 4% 12% * * *
Indifferent 3% 3% 3% * * 5% 2% 2% * * *
None of the above 0% 0% 0% * * 0% 1% 0% * * *
Unweighted N (411) (198) (213) (54) (63) (151) (143) (316) (15) (41) (39)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Relieved 2% * 71% 73% * 72% 70% 2% * * * 79% *
Happy 69% * 59% 74% * 69% 65% 73% * * * 72% *
Hopeful 59% * 66% 57% * 59% 62% 51% * * * 62% *
Grateful 58% * 57% 60% * 58% 56% 58% * * * 62% *
Thrilled 54% * 49% 58% * 54% 54% 49% * * * 61% *
Surprised 13% * 14% 12% * 13% 10% 13% * * * 12% *
Indifferent 3% * 5% 1% * 3% 1% 5% * * * 3% *
None of the above 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 1% * * * 0% *
Unweighted N (411) (12) (133) (266) (0) (411) (151) (135) (92) (72) (99) (159) (81)
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6. Trial Heat - Biden v Trump
If in the election for president this year the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you have voted for...
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 40% 35% 44% 44% 40% 39% 37% 33% 65% 46% 49%
Donald Trump 51% 58% 46% 42% 47% 53% 58% 60% 17% 43% 37%
Jill Stein 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Cornel West 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
| would not have voted 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 102% 100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,010) (439) (571) (186) (195) (353) (276) (649) (120) (123) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Joe Biden 40% 83% 30% 4% 83% 1% 41% 39% 41% 37% 39% 38% 45%
Donald Trump 51% 7% 52% 93% 6% 97% 51% 50% 53% 52% 49% 56% 46%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Cornel West 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Other 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
I would not have voted 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 0% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 3% 4% 5% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,010) (376) (332) (302) (486) (410) (356) (345) (225) (187) (211) (378) (234)
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7. Hypothetical Winner - Biden v Trump
If Joe Biden had continued as the Democratic nominee against Donald Trump, who do you think would have won the 2024 presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden, by a large
margin 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 3% 3% 25% 5% 1%
Joe Biden, by a small
margin 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 8% 12% 14% 12%
Donald Trump, by a small
margin 16% 14% 17% 14% 17% 14% 17% 18% 10% 10% 15%
Donald Trump, by a large
margin 57% 62% 53% 55% 50% 63% 60% 63% 33% 51% 56%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 12% 16% 8% 11% 8% 18% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (503) (629) (240) (218) (390) (284) (715) (142) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Joe Biden, by a large
margin 6% 14% 3% 0% 10% 1% 9% 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4%
Joe Biden, by a small
margin 10% 22% 7% 1% 19% 3% 11% 8% 9% % 10% 11% 11%
Donald Trump, by a small
margin 16% 17% 15% 15% 20% 16% 13% 18% 19% 18% 19% 13% 15%
Donald Trump, by a large
margin 57% 33% 60% 81% 36% 76% 54% 59% 62% 63% 56% 57% 54%
Not sure 11% 15% 15% 3% 15% 4% 13% 10% 6% 9% 6% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (404) (411) (317) (486) (411) (415) (373) (243) (207) (234) (436) (255)
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November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Election Events Followed
Which of the following events did you closely follow news about? Select all that apply.
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The final results of the

presidential election 58% 62% 54% 58% 54% 57% 63% 61% 49% 54% 53%
The debate between

Kamala Harris and

Donald Trump 55% 54% 56% 44% 50% 55% 69% 56% 48% 52% 62%
Assassination attempts

on Donald Trump 46% 51% 42% 44% 38% 45% 58% 51% 27% 35% 57%
The debate between Joe

Biden and Donald

Trump 43% 44% 41% 32% 34% 47% 56% 45% 35% 34% 47%
Donald Trump’s

presidential campaign 40% 45% 35% 34% 35% 39% 51% 43% 32% 32% 34%
Kamala Harris’

presidential campaign 39% 40% 38% 35% 36% 38% 47% 39% 42% 33% 45%
The debate between Tim

Walz and JD Vance 37% 36% 38% 30% 24% 40% 54% 39% 31% 32% 44%
Donald Trump’s criminal

cases and conviction 37% 37% 37% 34% 26% 37% 52% 38% 33% 36% 35%
The Democratic National

Convention 22% 20% 25% 18% 18% 23% 31% 22% 33% 18% 19%
Joe Biden’s presidential

campaign 21% 22% 20% 16% 22% 21% 25% 21% 23% 16% 28%
The Republican National

Convention 21% 22% 19% 15% 14% 22% 31% 25% 6% 18% 14%
The Republican primary

debates 17% 18% 16% 14% 11% 18% 24% 20% 8% 10% 17%
None of the above 17% 13% 21% 21% 18% 19% 11% 17% 14% 19% 20%

continued on the next page ...
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November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Unweighted N (1,133) (503) (630) (240) (218) (390) (285) (715) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

The final results of the

presidential election 58% 56% 54% 64% 63% 68% 53% 60% 68% 58% 57% 60% 54%
The debate between

Kamala Harris and

Donald Trump 55% 64% 46% 54% 68% 57% 47% 59% 66% 55% 50% 55% 60%
Assassination attempts

on Donald Trump 46% 36% 42% 62% 38% 65% 39% 47% 59% 48% 42% 46% 49%
The debate between Joe

Biden and Donald

Trump 43% 42% 38% 50% 47% 55% 33% 46% 61% 44% 3% 42% 48%
Donald Trump’s

presidential campaign 40% 32% 33% 56% 33% 60% 34% 40% 52% 39% 36% 40% 43%
Kamala Harris’

presidential campaign 39% 60% 31% 26% 65% 29% 33% 41% 51% 37% 38% 37% 45%
The debate between Tim

Walz and JD Vance 37% 43% 30% 39% 45% 45% 29% 41% 51% 32% 34% 37% 44%
Donald Trump’s criminal

cases and conviction 37% 48% 30% 33% 52% 36% 31% 37% 50% 32% 33% 40% 40%
The Democratic National

Convention 22% 40% 16% 12% 41% 14% 20% 24% 28% 24% 19% 25% 21%
Joe Biden’s presidential

campaign 21% 30% 17% 15% 32% 19% 15% 22% 33% 22% 17% 18% 28%
The Republican National

Convention 21% 11% 17% 35% 13% 38% 15% 20% 34% 19% 18% 23% 22%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Election Reaction

November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
The Republican primary
debates 17% 7% 15% 29% 10% 31% 11% 19% 24% 17% 17% 18% 14%
None of the above 17% 12% 26% 13% 11% 11% 21% 13% 9% 22% 16% 17% 15%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (405)  (411) (317)  (487)  (411) (416) (373) (243) (207) (234) (437)  (255)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
9. President Trump | Evaluation
How good a President do you think Donald Trump will be?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 28% 29% 28% 22% 25% 28% 37% 34% 9% 19% 22%
Good 21% 26% 15% 20% 20% 23% 19% 23% 10% 17% 28%
Fair 13% 16% 10% 19% 16% 9% 8% 10% 23% 16% 16%
Poor 38% 29% 47% 38% 39% 40% 36% 33% 58% 48% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (502) (626) (239) (218) (388) (283) (715) (141) (150) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Excellent 28% 4% 22% 62% 2% 64% 28% 28% 28% 27% 27% 32% 24%
Good 21% 9% 25% 28% 4% 29% 22% 20% 19% 17% 23% 23% 18%
Fair 13% 13% 17% 6% 14% 6% 13% 14% 11% 16% 10% 10% 16%
Poor 38% 74% 36% 4% 80% 1% 37% 38% 43% 40% 39% 35% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (404) (407) (317) (485) (411) (416) (372) (243) (207) (234) (433) (254)




YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Presidential Transition | Campaign Promises
About how many of Donald Trump’s campaign promises do you think he will be able to keep?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them 11% 11% 11% % 9% 12% 14% 13% 5% 8% 5%
Most of them 29% 31% 28% 22% 25% 31% 37% 32% 19% 22% 32%
Some of them 28% 31% 24% 38% 32% 21% 23% 27% 23% 30% 32%
Hardly any of them 23% 19% 27% 18% 25% 25% 23% 21% 37% 23% 20%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 15% 9% 11% 3% 7% 16% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (503) (628) (239) (218) (390) (284) (714) (143) (151) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
All of them 11% 4% 6% 24% 3% 23% 12% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Most of them 29% 10% 28% 50% 9% 56% 27% 31% 28% 29% 28% 32% 26%
Some of them 28% 31% 30% 21% 31% 18% 28% 27% 32% 29% 29% 25% 29%
Hardly any of them 23% 44% 21% 3% 46% 2% 22% 24% 23% 25% 22% 24% 22%
Not sure 9% 11% 15% 2% 11% 2% 10% 8% % 7% 9% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (404)  (410) (317)  (485)  (411) (416) (373) (242) (207) (234) (435)  (255)




YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Presidential Transition | Try to Keep Promises
About how many of Donald Trump’s campaign promises do you think he will TRY to keep?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them 30% 31% 29% 17% 24% 36% 41% 36% 9% 27% 22%
Most of them 22% 26% 18% 23% 20% 21% 22% 23% 16% 17% 24%
Some of them 23% 22% 24% 33% 28% 18% 16% 21% 35% 21% 24%
Hardly any of them 18% 15% 20% 13% 20% 18% 18% 15% 25% 23% 21%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 14% 7% 7% 2% 5% 15% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (503) (628) (239) (218) (390) (284) (714) (143) (151) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
All of them 30% 11% 23% 60% 9% 63% 28% 30% 36% 30% 32% 32% 28%
Most of them 22% 12% 27% 26% 15% 28% 22% 23% 20% 26% 21% 21% 20%
Some of them 23% 35% 22% 12% 34% 7% 22% 28% 23% 26% 23% 21% 24%
Hardly any of them 18% 34% 17% 1% 34% 1% 20% 14% 19% 13% 16% 19% 20%
Not sure 7% 8% 12% 1% 8% 1% 9% 5% 3% 6% % 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (405) (410) (316) (486) (410) (416) (372) (243) (207) (234) (435) (255)




YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Understand Supporting Harris
Even though you didn’t vote for her, can you understand why someone would vote for Kamala Harris for president?
Among people who voted for Donald Trump
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| can understand why

someone would vote

for Harris 24% 25% 24% * * 18% 16% 23% * * *
| can’t understand why

someone would vote

for Harris 70% 69% 71% * * 7% 80% 72% * * *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% * * 5% 4% 5% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (410) (198) (212) (54) (63) (150) (143) (315) (15) (41) (39)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

| can understand why

someone would vote

for Harris 24% * 27% 21% * 24% 22% 24% * * * 26% *
| can’t understand why

someone would vote

for Harris 70% * 64% 74% * 70% 70% 71% * * * 67% *
Not sure 5% * 9% 4% * 5% 8% 5% * * * 7% *
Totals 99% * 100% 99% * 99% 100% 100% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (410) (11) (133) (266) (0) (410) (150) (135) (92) (72) (99) (158) (81)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction

November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
13. Understand Supporting Trump
Even though you didn’t vote for him, can you understand why someone would vote for Donald Trump for president?
Among people who voted for Kamala Harris
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| can understand why

someone would vote

for Trump 26% 40% 17% * 41% 18% 24% 24% * * *
| can’t understand why

someone would vote

for Trump 70% 53% 81% * 54% 80% 75% 71% * * *
Not sure 4% 7% 2% * 5% 2% 1% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (487) (184) (303) (95) (110) (162) (120) (281) (81) (68) (57)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

| can understand why

someone would vote

for Trump 26% 23% 28% * 26% * 24% 28% 27% * * 23% 25%
| can’t understand why

someone would vote

for Trump 70% 73% 69% * 70% * 71% 69% 69% * * 74% 68%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% * 4% * 5% 3% 4% * * 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487) (338) (129) (20) (486) (0) (156) (174) (122) (91) (91) (181) (124)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

14. Percentage of Income Willing to Pay for Harris Victory
Imagine hypothetically that if you paid enough money, you could’ve guaranteed that Kamala Haris would win this year's American presidential election. What
is the maximum percentage of your annual post-tax family income that you would’ve been willing to pay, knowing what you know now?

Among Harris voters

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0% 82% 81% 82% * * 87% 92% 83% * * *
1to 10% 3% 3% 3% * * 3% 1% 2% * * *
11-20% 1% 1% 2% * * 1% 1% 2% * * *
21-30% 1% 1% 2% * * 1% 0% 0% * * *
31-40% 2% 4% 0% * * 0% 1% 2% * * *
41-50% 1% 1% 0% * * 1% 2% 1% * * *
51-60% 1% 3% 0% * * 0% 0% 1% * * *
61-70% 0% 0% 0% * * 0% 0% 0% * * *
71-80% 0% 0% 0% * * 0% 0% 0% * * *
81-90% 0% 0% 0% * * 0% 0% 0% * * *
91-100% 0% 0% 0% * * 1% 0% 0% * * *
Not sure 8% 6% 9% * * 6% 3% 8% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 98% * * 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (410) (198) (212) (53) (83) (151) (143) (316) (15) (40) (39)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

0% 82% * 81% 83% * 82% 79% 86% * * * 88% *
110 10% 3% * 5% 3% * 3% 3% 4% * * * 2% *
11-20% 1% * 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% * * * 1% *
21-30% 1% * 0% 1% * 1% 3% 1% * * * 2% *
31-40% 2% * 2% 2% * 2% 0% 3% * * * 3% *

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
41-50% 1% * 0% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * * 0% *
51-60% 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 0% 1% * * * 0% *
61-70% 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% * * * 0% *
71-80% 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 1% 0% * * * 1% *
81-90% 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% * * * 0% *
91-100% 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 1% * * * 0% *
Not sure 8% * 10% 6% * 8% 12% 1% * * * 3% *
Totals 99% * 101% 99% * 99% 100% 100% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (410)  (12)  (132)  (266) (0) (410) (150) (135) (92) (71) (99) (159) (81)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
15. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 46% 52% 41% 34% 40% 53% 55% 54% 20% 29% 47%
About right 25% 22% 28% 29% 25% 22% 27% 22% 42% 32% 16%
Not liberal enough 10% 9% 11% 20% 13% 6% 3% 9% 10% 14% 14%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 17% 22% 19% 16% 15% 28% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (503) (629) (240) (218) (389) (285) (714) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Too liberal 46% 17% 45% 79% 16% 83% 38% 51% 57% 51% 49% 46% 42%
About right 25% 51% 17% % 48% 4% 30% 25% 20% 19% 25% 28% 26%
Not liberal enough 10% 15% 11% 4% 18% 3% 10% 9% 13% 12% % 8% 15%
Not sure 19% 18% 27% 10% 18% 9% 23% 15% 10% 19% 20% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (405) (410) (317) (487) (411) (415) (373) (243) (207) (234) (436) (255)




YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
16. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 35% 30% 40% 44% 39% 34% 25% 33% 45% 35% 37%
About right 35% 39% 31% 33% 30% 35% 42% 40% 14% 30% 28%
Not conservative enough 11% 14% 9% 8% 10% 13% 14% 12% 9% 6% 16%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 16% 21% 19% 19% 14% 31% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,132) (502) (630) (240) (217) (390) (285) (714) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Too conservative 35% 64% 30% 11% 67% 7% 31% 35% 44% 32% 44% 29% 40%
About right 35% 9% 30% 68% 8% 65% 37% 35% 34% 37% 30% 39% 30%
Not conservative enough 11% 9% 11% 15% 6% 20% 9% 13% 13% % 13% 13% 12%
Not sure 19% 19% 30% 6% 19% 8% 23% 18% 9% 23% 14% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (405)  (410) (317)  (487)  (411) (415) (373) (243) (206) (234) (437)  (255)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
17. Democratic Party Ideology Change
In the past few years, do you think the Democratic Party has:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Become more liberal 49% 56% 42% 39% 40% 55% 58% 57% 22% 37% 43%
Stayed about the same 27% 25% 29% 30% 33% 22% 24% 22% 49% 31% 24%
Become less liberal 10% 9% 12% 16% 13% 9% 4% 10% 9% 14% 11%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 15% 14% 14% 13% 11% 20% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (503) (628) (240) (218) (390) (283) (714) (143) (151) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Become more liberal 49% 24% 49% 76% 24% 79% 42% 52% 59% 54% 58% 45% 42%
Stayed about the same 27% 48% 21% 10% 46% 10% 29% 26% 26% 21% 22% 31% 28%
Become less liberal 10% 16% 10% 5% 18% 4% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 15%
Not sure 14% 12% 20% 9% 12% 8% 18% 12% 4% 14% 12% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (405) (410) (316) (487) (409) (416) (371) (243) (207) (233) (437) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
18. Republican Party Ideology Change
In the past few years, do you think the Republican Party has:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Become more
conservative 42% 38% 45% 46% 44% 41% 36% 42% 45% 41% 39%
Stayed about the same 31% 34% 27% 33% 26% 29% 36% 33% 28% 26% 28%
Become less
conservative 14% 17% 11% 8% 17% 14% 17% 16% 9% 11% 7%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 13% 13% 16% 12% 10% 18% 22% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (502) (628) (239) (217) (389) (285) (712) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Become more
conservative 42% 62% 35% 27% 65% 23% 35% 44% 51% 44% 44% 39% 42%
Stayed about the same 31% 17% 27% 50% 14% 48% 35% 29% 29% 33% 30% 34% 25%
Become less
conservative 14% 9% 14% 19% 9% 23% 12% 15% 16% 11% 13% 14% 18%
Not sure 14% 12% 23% 5% 11% 6% 18% 13% 4% 13% 12% 13% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,130) (405) (410) (315) (487) (409) (415) (372) (242) (206) (233) (436) (255)




YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
19. Future of Democratic Party
Over the next few years, do you think the Democratic Party and its candidates will:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Become more liberal 30% 36% 25% 33% 27% 30% 31% 34% 20% 22% 28%
Stay about the same 34% 33% 34% 31% 36% 28% 42% 31% 42% 36% 32%
Become less liberal 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12% 5% 10% 12%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 24% 29% 29% 17% 22% 32% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (503) (627) (240) (218) (388) (284) (714) (141) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Become more liberal 30% 17% 23% 53% 14% 47% 31% 27% 35% 31% 32% 35% 21%
Stay about the same 34% 49% 29% 22% 49% 22% 36% 33% 32% 27% 37% 33% 36%
Become less liberal 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 11% 8% 13% 13% 14% 9% 10% 12%
Not sure 25% 22% 37% 16% 24% 20% 25% 26% 20% 29% 22% 22% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (403) (410) (317) (484) (411) (414) (372) (243) (207) (233) (435) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
20. Future of Republican Party
Over the next few years, do you think the Republican Party and its candidates will:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Become more
conservative 35% 33% 3% 43% 32% 32% 37% 34% 44% 31% 41%
Stay about the same 38% 42% 35% 32% 35% 40% 45% 42% 26% 34% 34%
Become less
conservative 8% 11% 5% 7% 9% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 3%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 18% 25% 19% 12% 15% 23% 30% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (502) (629) (239) (218) (390) (284) (713) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Become more
conservative 35% 52% 28% 26% 54% 20% 32% 35% 42% 32% 35% 34% 40%
Stay about the same 38% 24% 35% 57% 22% 60% 40% 40% 36% 41% 38% 42% 30%
Become less
conservative 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 14% 9% 7% 6% 10%
Not sure 19% 17% 28% 10% 16% 13% 22% 19% 8% 17% 20% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (404)  (411)  (316)  (486) (410) (416) (372) (243) (207) (234) (436)  (254)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
21. Preferred Future of Democratic Party
Over the next few years, would you like to see the Democratic Party and its candidates:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Become more liberal 20% 20% 20% 32% 22% 16% 12% 18% 25% 27% 18%
Stay about the same 23% 22% 23% 25% 30% 17% 22% 18% 34% 34% 25%
Become less liberal 40% 44% 37% 27% 32% 49% 49% 48% 18% 23% 33%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 23% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (502) (628) (239) (218) (389) (284) (712) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Become more liberal 20% 30% 18% 11% 29% 10% 20% 19% 21% 24% 20% 19% 18%
Stay about the same 23% 42% 16% 10% 39% 8% 28% 19% 21% 21% 16% 26% 25%
Become less liberal 40% 17% 41% 65% 20% 68% 32% 46% 47% 40% 47% 36% 40%
Not sure 17% 12% 25% 15% 12% 14% 21% 16% 11% 15% 17% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,130) (405) (409) (316) (486) (409) (414) (372) (243) (207) (233) (437) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
22. Preferred Future of Republican Party
Over the next few years, would you like to see the Republican Party and its candidates:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Become more
conservative 21% 24% 18% 22% 19% 20% 24% 22% 19% 22% 18%
Stay about the same 31% 35% 27% 32% 31% 29% 33% 35% 22% 23% 28%
Become less
conservative 31% 27% 34% 32% 30% 33% 29% 31% 32% 25% 3%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 14% 19% 18% 14% 12% 27% 30% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (503) (626) (240) (218) (388) (283) (715) (142) (150) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Become more
conservative 21% 15% 17% 32% 10% 36% 17% 22% 25% 18% 19% 21% 25%
Stay about the same 31% 16% 30% 49% 10% 48% 37% 31% 25% 27% 33% 37% 22%
Become less
conservative 31% 53% 29% 11% 63% 8% 24% 34% 41% 36% 32% 25% 37%
Not sure 17% 17% 24% 9% 17% 8% 23% 14% 9% 19% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (405)  (410)  (314)  (487) (409) (414) (372) (243) (207) (234) (434)  (254)




YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
23. When Elect Woman President
When, if ever, do you think the U.S. will elect a female president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the next 5 years 8% 9% 8% 11% 7% 5% 13% 6% 16% 14% 4%
Within 5-10 years 25% 24% 26% 26% 25% 22% 31% 27% 15% 26% 33%
More than 10 years from
now 22% 25% 19% 24% 21% 25% 15% 25% 12% 14% 17%
Never 12% 8% 15% 13% 14% 12% 8% 10% 18% 16% 13%
Not sure 33% 34% 32% 26% 34% 36% 33% 32% 38% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,133) (503) (630) (240) (218) (390) (285) (715) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the next 5 years 8% 14% 7% 4% 13% 5% 11% 7% 4% 8% 5% 9% 11%
Within 5-10 years 25% 21% 24% 32% 21% 31% 22% 31% 24% 21% 29% 27% 23%
More than 10 years from
now 22% 24% 21% 20% 25% 19% 20% 17% 34% 27% 23% 18% 22%
Never 12% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 12%
Not sure 33% 30% 34% 34% 27% 35% 34% 33% 28% 33% 33% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (405)  (411) (317)  (487)  (411) (416) (373) (243) (207) (234) (437)  (255)




YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
24. Hope Woman Elected President
Which better describes your opinion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| hope the United States
will elect a female
president in my lifetime 42% 33% 51% 51% 48% 37% 34% 39% 54% 49% 36%
It doesn’t matter to me if
the United States
elects a female
president in my lifetime 50% 58% 43% 42% 41% 53% 61% 55% 35% 40% 48%
Not sure 8% 10% 6% 7% 11% 9% 4% 6% 12% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,133) (503) (630) (240) (218) (390) (285) (715) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| hope the United States
will elect a female
president in my lifetime 42% 74% 35% 16% 76% 12% 42% 40% 47% 41% 42% 40% 46%
It doesn’t matter to me if
the United States
elects a female
president in my lifetime 50% 18% 56% 77% 18% 82% 49% 53% 47% 50% 54% 50% 45%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% % 6% 6% 9% % % 8% 3% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (405)  (411) (317)  (487)  (411) (416) (373) (243) (207) (234) (437)  (255)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
25. Importance of Women Representation in Politics
How important do you think it is for women to be represented in politics?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 53% 45% 61% 47% 48% 57% 59% 51% 63% 59% 44%
Somewhat important 26% 32% 21% 27% 30% 23% 27% 28% 20% 23% 27%
Not very important 10% 12% 9% 13% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 7% 13%
Not at all important 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 9% 7% 5% 1% 4% 6% 5% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,131) (503) (628) (240) (217) (389) (285) (714) (143) (151) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 53% 78% 48% 32% 86% 32% 49% 55% 60% 51% 52% 53% 56%
Somewhat important 26% 14% 28% 39% 10% 38% 34% 20% 23% 29% 28% 27% 22%
Not very important 10% 5% 11% 15% 2% 15% 9% 13% 9% 9% 12% 10% 11%
Not at all important 5% 1% 5% 8% 0% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Not sure 5% 2% 8% 6% 2% % 4% 8% 2% 6% 4% 4% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (405)  (410)  (316)  (487) (409) (415) (372) (243) (207) (234) (435)  (255)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
26. Men Respect in Politics
How much do you think most men respect women in political roles?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very much 14% 18% 10% 17% 12% 13% 15% 15% 12% 15% 8%
Somewhat 35% 41% 30% 28% 36% 34% 44% 39% 20% 33% 34%
Not very much 31% 26% 36% 3% 27% 32% 30% 29% 46% 29% 32%
Not at all 11% 6% 16% 11% 16% 12% 6% 10% 11% 16% 12%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% % 8% 10% 5% 6% 10% 7% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (503) (630) (240) (218) (390) (285) (715) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very much 14% 9% 10% 24% % 26% 11% 11% 22% 11% 15% 16% 13%
Somewhat 35% 26% 34% 48% 24% 46% 37% 39% 32% 41% 31% 35% 36%
Not very much 31% 42% 34% 18% 47% 15% 33% 31% 27% 28% 33% 33% 31%
Not at all 11% 18% 11% 5% 19% 5% 13% 9% 13% 12% 11% 10% 14%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 6% 4% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 10% 7% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (405) (411) (317) (487) (411) (416) (373) (243) (207) (234) (437) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
27. Women in Politics More or Less Respected
In the past 15 years, do you think women in politics have become:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more respected 22% 27% 17% 21% 22% 18% 29% 21% 23% 21% 30%
Somewhat more
respected 39% 36% 42% 41% 38% 38% 40% 42% 36% 31% 32%
Somewhat less respected 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 6%
Much less respected 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 5% 8% 11% 4%
Not much has changed 13% 10% 16% 16% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 15% 15%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 6% 13% 11% 7% 9% 11% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (503) (628) (240) (217) (390) (284) (714) (143) (150) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much more respected 22% 22% 18% 26% 16% 27% 23% 20% 25% 26% 19% 22% 21%
Somewhat more
respected 39% 39% 33% 47% 46% 40% 38% 44% 36% 38% 41% 39% 39%
Somewhat less respected 10% 11% 12% % 9% 9% 11% % 13% 5% 12% 12% 8%
Much less respected 6% 9% 6% 4% 9% 4% 7% % 6% 9% 9% 6% 3%
Not much has changed 13% 15% 17% % 14% 10% 10% 12% 18% 13% 10% 10% 21%
Not sure 10% 4% 15% 9% 5% 11% 11% 10% 3% 9% 10% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (404)  (411) (316)  (486)  (410) (415) (373) (242) (207) (234) (437)  (253)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
28. Trump Sign Abortion Ban
If Donald Trump is president and Congress passes a law banning abortion nationwide, do you think he would sign it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 49% 57% 59% 51% 53% 50% 51% 60% 64% 45%
No 27% 31% 24% 17% 25% 27% 39% 32% 13% 20% 21%
Not sure 20% 20% 20% 23% 24% 20% 11% 17% 27% 16% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (503) (630) (240) (218) (390) (285) (715) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 53% 77% 46% 35% 80% 24% 52% 50% 56% 58% 52% 50% 55%
No 27% 10% 27% 46% 8% 54% 28% 30% 27% 27% 32% 28% 23%
Not sure 20% 13% 28% 18% 12% 21% 20% 20% 17% 15% 16% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (405) (411) (317) (487) (411) (416) (373) (243) (207) (234) (437) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
29. Presidential Transition | Scandals
Do you think the Trump administration...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Will be largely free of
major scandals 22% 24% 20% 16% 17% 24% 32% 27% 7% 13% 26%
Will have a major scandal
or two 21% 23% 19% 29% 22% 17% 17% 23% 14% 14% 25%
Will have many major
scandals 38% 33% 42% 41% 36% 38% 35% 33% 51% 49% 34%
Not sure 19% 20% 19% 15% 25% 20% 16% 17% 29% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (503) (629) (240) (218) (390) (284) (715) (142) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Will be largely free of
major scandals 22% 4% 19% 45% 2% 50% 20% 22% 27% 19% 21% 26% 20%
Will have a major scandal
or two 21% 14% 24% 25% 14% 22% 21% 22% 22% 21% 21% 19% 23%
Will have many major
scandals 38% 70% 34% 8% 76% 5% 38% 3% 36% 40% 38% 35% 39%
Not sure 19% 13% 23% 22% 9% 24% 22% 19% 15% 19% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (404) (411) (317) (486) (411) (416) (372) (243) (207) (234) (436) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
30. Presidential Transition | Trump Conflicts of Interest
How concerned are you about the potential for conflicts of interest for Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 35% 29% 40% 33% 36% 34% 36% 32% 39% 43% 36%
Somewhat concerned 17% 17% 16% 23% 18% 12% 14% 15% 24% 19% 13%
Not very concerned 16% 20% 12% 17% 12% 18% 16% 19% 10% 9% 12%
Not concerned at all 22% 23% 20% 12% 19% 25% 28% 25% 14% 11% 22%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 15% 15% 10% 6% 9% 13% 19% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (503) (630) (240) (218) (390) (285) (715) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very concerned 35% 66% 30% % 70% 4% 34% 30% 42% 34% 31% 33% 42%
Somewhat concerned 17% 13% 15% 22% 14% 16% 19% 16% 14% 24% 14% 16% 14%
Not very concerned 16% 8% 18% 22% 5% 25% 17% 16% 14% 14% 16% 16% 16%
Not concerned at alll 22% 4% 22% 41% 3% 48% 17% 25% 26% 18% 25% 23% 19%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 9% 8% % 13% 12% 4% 9% 13% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (405)  (411) (317)  (487)  (411) (416) (373) (243) (207) (234) (437)  (255)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
31. Biden’s Legacy | Scandals
Do you think the Biden administration...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Was largely free of major
scandals 28% 25% 30% 22% 26% 29% 33% 24% 43% 29% 31%
Had a major scandal or
two 31% 28% 34% 37% 36% 30% 24% 33% 22% 29% 33%
Had many major
scandals 31% 36% 26% 26% 22% 34% 41% 36% 14% 24% 25%
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 16% 16% 8% 2% 7% 20% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (503) (630) (240) (218) (390) (285) (715) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Was largely free of major
scandals 28% 54% 22% 6% 58% 4% 29% 26% 30% 28% 30% 23% 33%
Had a major scandal or
two 31% 32% 30% 31% 30% 26% 31% 30% 34% 31% 30% 36% 25%
Had many major
scandals 31% 6% 32% 57% 4% 64% 28% 36% 29% 31% 31% 31% 31%
Not sure 10% 8% 16% 6% 8% 6% 13% 8% % 11% 10% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,133) (405) (411) (317) (487) (411) (416) (373) (243) (207) (234) (437) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
32A. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — The U.S. will no longer be a global superpower
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 20% 16% 23% 18% 21% 23% 15% 18% 25% 21% 21%
Somewhat likely 23% 23% 22% 22% 19% 21% 29% 23% 21% 29% 15%
Not very likely 20% 19% 21% 22% 21% 19% 19% 21% 16% 21% 21%
Not likely at all 23% 32% 15% 20% 19% 25% 28% 26% 12% 16% 30%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 18% 18% 11% 9% 12% 24% 12% 12%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (503) (628) (240) (218) (389) (284) (714) (142) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 20% 34% 16% 9% 34% % 23% 15% 17% 14% 21% 18% 25%
Somewhat likely 23% 26% 22% 19% 31% 17% 22% 23% 26% 27% 21% 21% 24%
Not very likely 20% 16% 21% 24% 18% 28% 19% 25% 17% 18% 20% 23% 19%
Not likely at all 23% 10% 22% 38% 8% 36% 20% 22% 28% 26% 24% 23% 19%
Not sure 14% 14% 17% 9% 9% 10% 14% 14% 11% 14% 13% 14% 13%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (404) (411) (316) (486) (410) (415) (372) (243) (207) (234) (435) (255)

35



YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
32B. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — The U.S. will no longer be a democracy
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 18% 13% 22% 20% 15% 21% 13% 14% 30% 24% 18%
Somewhat likely 21% 17% 24% 22% 19% 20% 21% 21% 17% 23% 23%
Not very likely 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 16% 19% 20% 8% 19% 11%
Not likely at all 29% 37% 20% 23% 26% 28% 37% 32% 16% 21% 34%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 13% 19% 13% 10% 12% 25% 12% 12%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 102% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,130) (502) (628) (240) (217) (388) (285) (712) (143) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very likely 18% 34% 15% 4% 34% 4% 22% 14% 16% 16% 18% 19% 18%
Somewhat likely 21% 27% 24% 10% 31% 9% 20% 22% 21% 21% 25% 18% 20%
Not very likely 18% 13% 15% 27% 14% 25% 18% 18% 20% 18% 15% 18% 20%
Not likely at all 29% 12% 29% 46% 10% 49% 26% 28% 34% 29% 29% 28% 28%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 12% 11% 12% 12% 16% 9% 15% 13% 14% 12%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 102% 101% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (404) (410) (316) (486) (409) (414) (373) (243) (205) (234) (436) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
32C. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a total economic collapse
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 17% 15% 20% 20% 19% 20% 8% 15% 25% 20% 17%
Somewhat likely 27% 25% 30% 31% 25% 24% 31% 27% 28% 31% 29%
Not very likely 22% 24% 19% 17% 22% 24% 24% 26% 9% 15% 16%
Not likely at all 20% 26% 14% 18% 18% 19% 25% 20% 12% 23% 24%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 13% 14% 12% 11% 11% 22% 11% 13%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,125) (502) (623) (240) (218) (385) (282) (709) (142) (150) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 17% 29% 14% 7% 26% 6% 21% 12% 16% 10% 18% 20% 17%
Somewhat likely 27% 33% 33% 15% 36% 15% 29% 29% 22% 26% 30% 25% 30%
Not very likely 22% 13% 23% 30% 18% 28% 20% 21% 30% 20% 22% 24% 20%
Not likely at all 20% 12% 16% 33% 8% 35% 16% 22% 26% 27% 17% 18% 20%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 15% 5% 15% 11% 12% 13%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (405) (408) (312) (487) (406) (413) (370) (242) (205) (234) (433) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
32D. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a total breakdown of law and order
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 15% 12% 19% 19% 17% 16% 9% 12% 25% 19% 16%
Somewhat likely 23% 17% 28% 24% 22% 23% 21% 23% 21% 20% 24%
Not very likely 26% 29% 22% 21% 23% 26% 32% 27% 18% 24% 24%
Not likely at all 23% 31% 16% 21% 22% 22% 27% 25% 9% 19% 32%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 14% 17% 12% 10% 11% 24% 16% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,128) (501) (627) (240) (218) (388) (282) (713) (142) (151) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very likely 15% 26% 13% 6% 26% 4% 19% 12% 13% 13% 16% 17% 14%
Somewhat likely 23% 29% 24% 14% 32% 13% 24% 22% 19% 25% 23% 21% 24%
Not very likely 26% 19% 25% 33% 23% 34% 25% 27% 28% 22% 25% 25% 30%
Not likely at all 23% 12% 22% 35% 9% 37% 18% 22% 32% 26% 24% 22% 22%
Not sure 13% 13% 15% 11% 10% 11% 12% 17% 8% 13% 12% 14% 11%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,128) (404) (409) (315) (485) (408) (413) (371) (243) (206) (233) (437) (252)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
32E. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a civil war
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 10% 8% 12% 14% 12% 11% 4% 9% 19% 9% 8%
Somewhat likely 23% 18% 27% 25% 18% 21% 28% 20% 29% 27% 28%
Not very likely 25% 29% 21% 17% 28% 27% 25% 27% 12% 28% 17%
Not likely at all 25% 32% 17% 26% 21% 22% 30% 26% 15% 21% 30%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 15% 17% 15% 12% 15% 18% 11% 14%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 6% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,129) (503) (626) (240) (218) (389) (282) (714) (141) (151) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 10% 17% 9% 6% 15% 3% 15% 7% 8% 8% 14% 11% 7%
Somewhat likely 23% 27% 22% 19% 30% 18% 25% 24% 18% 21% 20% 26% 23%
Not very likely 25% 24% 22% 28% 25% 28% 23% 24% 30% 28% 21% 23% 28%
Not likely at all 25% 13% 28% 33% 12% 36% 19% 26% 31% 25% 26% 22% 27%
Not sure 15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 12% 13% 17% 15% 14%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 0% 6% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (403) (409) (317) (485) (410) (414) (372) (242) (207) (234) (435) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Election Reaction
November 6 - 9, 2024 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 6 - 9, 2024
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Commu-
nity Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was estimated
to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party identification is the
respondent’s most recent answer given prior to November 1, 2022,
and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (33% Demo-
cratic, 31% Republican). The weights range from 0.052 to 5.095, with
a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.841.

1133
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.

You
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